HB52 ENGROSSED

UTISGX-2

By Representative Drummond

RED: Ways and Means General Fund
First Read: 07-Mar-23

PFD: 06-Mar—-23

Page O



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

HB52 Engrossed

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

Relating to the Board of Pardons and Paroles; to amend
Section 15-22-30.1, Code of Alabama 1975, to require that at
least one residential transition center established by the
board to be a women's facility.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 15-22-30.1, Code of Alabama 1975, is
amended to read as follows:

"§15-22-30.1

The Board of Pardons and Paroles may establish and
maintain eretwo or more residential transition centers, one of

which must be a women's facility named the Women's CARE

Facility, for the housing of parolees and probationers ordered
to serve a period of confinement pursuant to Section 15-22-32
or 15-22-54."

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first
day of the third month following its passage and approval by

the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 1



27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

HB52 Engrossed

House of Representatives

Read for the first time and referred ................ 07-Mar-23
to the House of Representatives

committee on Ways and Means General

Fund

Read for the second time and placed ................ 12-Apr-23
on the calendar:
1 amendment

Read for the third time and passed ................ 20-Apr-23
as amended

Yeas 104

Nays O

Abstains O

John Treadwell
Clerk

Page 2



