

- 1 UTISGX-2
- 2 By Representative Drummond
- 3 RFD: Ways and Means General Fund
- 4 First Read: 07-Mar-23
- 5 PFD: 06-Mar-23



1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	A BILL
7	TO BE ENTITLED
8	AN ACT
9	
10	Relating to the Board of Pardons and Paroles; to amend
11	Section 15-22-30.1, Code of Alabama 1975, to require that at
12	least one residential transition center established by the
13	board to be a women's facility.
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
15	Section 1. Section 15-22-30.1, Code of Alabama 1975, is
16	amended to read as follows:
17	"§15-22-30.1
18	The Board of Pardons and Paroles may establish and
19	maintain one two or more residential transition centers, one of
20	which must be a women's facility named the Women's CARE
21	Facility, for the housing of parolees and probationers ordered
22	to serve a period of confinement pursuant to Section 15-22-32
23	or 15-22-54."
24	Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first
25	day of the third month following its passage and approval by
26	the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

HB52 Engrossed



27 28 29	House of Representatives
29	nouse of Representatives
30 31 32 33 34	Read for the first time and referred07-Mar-23 to the House of Representatives committee on Ways and Means General Fund
35 36 37 38	Read for the second time and placed12-Apr-23 on the calendar: 1 amendment
39 40 41 42 43 44	Read for the third time and passed20-Apr-23 as amended Yeas 104 Nays 0 Abstains 0
45 46 47 48	John Treadwell Clerk